

STR-08/02/17 (C.I.S.-132/17).

Order No.-26.

Date-25.06.2019.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence

Both accused persons namely Goutam Rana and Debdulal Mahata are present by filing hazira

One witness Sasanka Mahata is present and he is examined, cross examined is declined and discharged as PW 20

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

It appears from the record that previous scheduled has been exhausted

Ld. PP-in-charge verbally prays for reschedule.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, a fresh schedule is framed as per prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge which is as

follows:-

Dates for trial

C/S Witness Nos.

22/8/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 23,24,25

26/8/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 26,27,28

27/8/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 29,30,31

28/8/2019 for evidence of C.S.W32,33,34

29/8/2019 for evidence of C.W.S 35,36,37

Prosecution is directed to issue summons at once.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A.K Tiwari
A.D.J- 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur