

STR-8(2)17(C.I.S.-132/17.

Order No-29

Date-27.08.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Harashankar Nandigrami is present.

He is examined as PW26 and discharged after completion of cross-examination. During examination written complaint and formal FIR are marked as Exbt 6 and 7 respectively, two sketch map and two index are marked as Exbt 8,8/1,9 and 9/1 respectively, These are four photographs marked as Exbt X-for investigation, seizure list marked as Exbt 2/2 Carbon copy of the inquest report marked as Exbt 1/2 seizure list marked as Exbt 10 seizure list dt-29.03.2019 marked as Exbt 11,

Case is adjourned for the day.

To 28.08.2019 for appearance and evidence.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A. K. Tiwari
A.D.J- 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur