

**STR - 08(02)17**

**CIS- 132/17**

**Order no. 43.**

**Dtd. 08/07/2021.**

Today the date is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s. 313 of Cr.P.C. The accused persons (two) file hazira. Perused the record. I find that PW-26 was examined in part and the examination-in-chief of PW-26 was deferred for the reason that the seized articles were not produced. Accordingly, the examination of the accused persons u/s. 313 Cr.P.C is deferred.

Fix 21/09/2021 for further evidence of PW-26 Harishankar Nandigrami.  
Accused as before.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

ADJ (II), JGM.

Sd/- Ananda Kumar Tiwari

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

Jhargram.